FHFi

T'8752C PARTS BOOK

Wt B K ne ik B zh 1] 2 M4 T 421

TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR LOCK STITCHER
WITH LARGE HOOK AND THREAD TRIMMER

brother.

=AM T BB HR1ES % (Parts Navigation). http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/chn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



B S AR RE

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8752C-40

3 REAR
B 5. B#H
7. B (AT REMLE)




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8752C-40

.
B

3: Medium-weight materials
5: Heavy-weight materials

7: Heavy-weight materials
(For extra-thick thread)



FHF ey E R ixEA

1. AFMERBELEE2011E10 AN TR AE ETMEHA.

2. BRI ERES. BABITE,

S NAMARNMMK TG REXED.

4. FZHEMPHF(REFNO)AELAFTAEVSHEHEFRARSARHTHS
FHELEHFE.

AL HILIREBSY o, 1
B. EEERE oo 3
C. HHFEFEE .o 5
D. $HFUHRIRIERE oo 9
E.EMIERE oo 11
FoBEfEEE e 13
G HEEEE .. 15
HoOERHIEE e 17
JoEBHERE o 19
KL BERRIEE oo 21
K2 BERRIEE oo 25
Lo THIZRE oo 27
M. BEHIEERE .o 29
N FEEE e 33
P RERIRE o 35
Q UIEFEE oo 37
ROMREZEZER .o, 41
S HKEE 43
T ERIFEMEEREE 45
T2 FZHUFE oo 47
T3 AERUFE oo 49
U BIEEFFREE s 51
Vo BBEEBAR oo, 53
Z1 B 55
Z2. M o, 57
Wa, B EIRE e 59
Ga. THEAE—BIR .. 61



& W ON

Notes for using this parts book

. This book was prepared based on information available in October 2011.
. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs depending
on the specification or application. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Maching body .........coooiiiiiiiiiiii 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism .............cccoooiviiiiiiiii e, 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism ..........cccccciiiiiiiniiie, 5
D. Needle bar flip-up mechanism ............ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieecee e, 9
E. Presser foot mechanism ..........ccoociiiie 11
F. Feed mechaniSm ..........cccoviiiiiiiiii e, 13
G. Quick reverse mechaniSm ...........cccceeiiiieieiiiiiee e, 15
H. Feed shaft mechanism ..........ccccooiiiiiiii 17
J. GAUGE PANS ..o 19
K1. Rotary hook mechanism .............ccooiiiiiie 21
K2. Rotary hook mechanism ... 25
L. Lower shaft mechanism ............ccoooiiiiiiies 27
M. LUDFICALION ....eiiiiiiic 29
N. Threading mechanism .............ccco oo, 33
P. Bobbin winder mechanism ..........cccoiiiiiii 35
Q. Thread trimmer Mechanism ..........ccccccoviiiiiiieniie e 37
R. Tension release mechaniSm ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiin e, 41
S. Thread wiper mechanism ..........cccccccoeviiiiiiiiieece e, 43
T1. Control box and motor mechanism ...........ccccceviiieiiiiiieeenns 45
T2, CONMIOl DOX ittt 47
T3, CoNtrol DOX ..cooiiiiiiiiie e 49
U. Quick reverse switch mechanism ...........cccoceviiiiiciiiicnnns, 51
V. Power supply equipment ..o 53
Z1. ACCESSOIIES ....oveieeiitiiee ettt 55
Z2. ACCESSONIES ...ueeeieeiitiiee ettt ettt 57
Wa. Warning labels ... 59
Ga. Gauge parts liSt .....c.eeeiiiiiiie 61



A #L{KER 4> / Machine body

T-8752C-050




A. HL{kEBR 4 / Machine body
SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 2|# e DOWEL PIN
2 SA3924001 1|2 POSITIONING PIN
3 SB1311001 1| @A FACE PLATE ASSY
4 104449001 118K %E 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
5 062501416 | 2[#24T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
6 SA2441101 1| 4R REAR COVER
7 062501216 | 7[#24T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
8 SA2442201 = y-F3 MOTOR COVER
9 062501416 | 3[#24T M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
10 SA4370101 1|Bp A DUST PROTECTOR
11 062500616 | 2[#24T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
12 SA2444101 1| B L BED LEG L
13 SA2445101 1|BI4E S BEDLED S
14 SA2448101 1 |#E R LA SLIDE PLATE LA
15 SA2450101 1|#E4RR SLIDE PLATE R
16 $36663001 1|#etRFA B SLIDE PLATE F ASSY
17 S34438001 | 4|424T SM3.18-40X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
18 116010001 1|42£T SM5.16-40X4 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
19 SA2929001 |  2(#&R7ZE 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
20 $37060001 1|4z AR LABEL, GROUNDING
21 SA9826001 1@EE RS LABEL CAUTION
22 062500816 | 2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
23 SA9957001 1| & &7 INJURY MARK
24 SA9957002 | 1| &4Rig INJURY MARK
T-8752C-050




B. E#i% B / Upper shaft mechanism

i i '/ % \A’
e 15—]]

T-8752C-109




B. E#1% & / Upper shaft mechanism

SBS | THRHFS [HE FEB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4551001 | 1|4k DD UPPER SHAFT, DD
2 SA4373001 | 1|kek4T iR THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
3 SB1485001 | 1|47 600422 BALL BEARING, 600427
4 SB1484001 | 1% 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
5 SA6166001 | 1|&+4F thiftd CRANKSHAFT
6 117006001 1|52 1=60 WICK, L=60
7 113014000 | 1|z PUSHER
8 S25260001 |  2|E 24T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 | 1|gestiRzh% BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 S23651001 | 2| EE42$T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 $25235001 | 1|#24T M8 SCREW M8
12 $25236001 | 1|#24T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2861201 | 1|3keeT 312 i i sm 1 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
14 SA4368001 | 1|#ke&4TLR# L5-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY,L5-L
15 S13160001 | 1|Hks: 4T iz 3L B HsE 4 2 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
16 SA2460101 | 1|EsEaw PRESSER ADJUSTING UNIT
17 SB1536001 | 1|4 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
18 S23651001 | 4|EE42$T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
19 SA2461001 |  1|E#%# UDD TIMING PULLEY, U DD
20 S38713100 | 1|pt# FAN
21 062403512 | 3|4E4T M4x35 SCREW PAN M4X35
22 028040242 |  3|aagmE 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4
23 025040232 |  3|EE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
24 SA2463001 | 1|AH K% TIMING BELT
25 012061036 |  2[#2%T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
26 SA2469101 |  1|#k&4Tpsip=E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 |  2[4#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 SA4537001 |  1|psnz DUST COVER
29 SA4376101 |  1|igEts SHELTER PLATE
30 SA3065001 | 1|3k FELT
31 SA3059101 |  1|igiEtn ke HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
32 062500816 |  1[12%T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 SA2462001 |  1|AH®UEZ PULLEY U FLANGE
T-8752C-109




C.§T#F#%5h % & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

1
TN

I

.

21 |

I

[

\

]

26

@
20

19
18
17

(o))

k ©

.» ~

=9 o o —— U \
o - c

i
.
V)
25

§—20

24

9

— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

T-8752C-115




C. $t1#F1#E3h % & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

SHRS | FHMHFS |48 FiBH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA8738101 1&6HiFi2hE S NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT UNIT
2 SB1434001 1|6+4F 2240 44 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
3 SB1425001 1(/3thiE SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER
4 018401036 2(8248 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 SA4382001 TEHTEE L NEEDLE BAR ASSY L
6 SA4385001 1$+4F4E % R NEEDLE BAR ASSY R
7 SA8749001 1414745 AE 1222 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark Z>
8 149604001 2(4H4 1.5X5.8 PIN, 1.5X5.8
9 149605001 2| A ERIBiTeE SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER
10 149827001 1144 2X15.8 PIN, 2X15.8
11 S34561101 11Ezhtk L CLUTCH STOPPER L
12 S34562101 1 1EEhR R CLUTCH STOPPER R
13 149608001 1144 2x17.8 PIN, 2X17.8
14 112609001 2| IEFhE SPRING
15 SA4391101 1|3 20 SPRING HOLDER
16 062260316 24247 M2.6X3 SCREW PAN M2.6X3
17 149610001 Rk PIN
18 149611101 eSSk SPRING, RELEASE PIN
19 SA4392001 HERSE PIN COVER
20 002260516 1[42$T M2.6X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5
21 SA4389101 2| A& RIETAE CLUTCH LEVER ASSY
22 SA4395001 1B sEiR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

WREINEEEBEITE Need check the "Mark" the following parts before ordering.
23+ S07575000 173 E 4 (IB225) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 25 <Mark 25>
23+ S07575001 1|85 4A % (IR 230) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 30 <Mark 30>
23+ S07575002 173 B 4 (i8235) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 35 <Mark 35>
23+ S07575003 ;854 4 (I2S40) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 40 <Mark 40>
23+ S07575004 13 B 4 (IB245) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 45 <Mark 45>
23+ S07575005 ;85 E 4 (I2S50) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 50 <Mark 50>
23+ S07575006 173 B 4 (I8255) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 55 <Mark 55>
23+ S07575007 ;85 4H 4 (I2S60) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 60 <Mark 60>
23+ S07575008 1|38 4 (iE265) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 65 <Mark 65>
23+ S07575009 1|iBE 4B (I 270) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 70 <Mark 70>
23+ S07575010 13 B 4 IB275) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 75 <Mark 75>
23+ S07575011 1(3t 284 (I2280) SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 80 <Mark 80>
24 SA4583001 2|+ F E AL STOPPER, N-BAR
25 149622001 2|6H#F IEFhEsee & SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER
26 SA4396001 1|aag=x SPRING COVER
27 060350616 114247 M3.5X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
28 SA4397001 2|+ F E AL ROTATE STOPPER, N-BAR
29 SA4398001 2(424T SM3.5 SCREW, SM3.5
30 060350616 2 (82T M3.5X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6
31 SA4399001 2| E WASHER, PLANE
32 062350816 2(#2$T M3.5X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8
33 112728001 113M 2 L=50 WICK, L=50
34 SA4393101 1144 B0 E #F CRANK ROD, N-BAR
35 SA4394001 1|igth SLIDE BLOCK
36 SA4401001 1M TFEZEED FELT SUPPORT, D
37 062350516 2(424T M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
38 SA4400001 1135 FELT
39 107155001 A b E FELT
40 SA5155001 1mIE 3k FELT SUPPORT
41 SA5237101 1;h%s FELT
42 062350516 1[#2$T M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
43 014080831 4|[E E 12 4T M8X8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M8X8
44 154567000 2|53 SPACER, 5.3
45 SA2485001 112H SET SCREW COLLAR
46 $25260001 2| B E 12 5T M6X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
47 SA2486101 TiEzhhimE R BUSH, R
48 062061616 114257 M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
49 SA2489001 1$HFFIE 20 E#F NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
T-8752C-115




C.§T#F#%5h % & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

1
TN

I

.

21 |

I

[

\

]

26

@
20

19
18
17

(o))

k ©

.» ~

=9 o o —— U \
o - c

i
.
V)
25

§—20

24

9

— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

T-8752C-115




C. $H1T#E51% & / Needle bar rocking mechanism

SHS | FHMFS |48 ZFEB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
50 018062032 | 1[4 44 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
51 118735002 | 1| WASHER
52 SA2490101 | 1|$t4FiZn4T ROCKER LINK N-BAR
53 $23460001 | 2|#24T M6X5 SCREW PAN M6X5
54 SB1437001 | 1[42zhiE4F4Y LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
55 012060636 |  2[#2%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 SB1438001 |  1[s2zhikiTihE ZIGZAG LINK BUSH
57 018062532 |  1|py7<AUE i M6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
58 SA2493001 | 2| WASHER, PLAIN
59 SA2494001 |  1|$tiFiZzheE NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM
60 018062032 | 1[4 44 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
61 SA5332001 |  1|shz= L BUSH L
62 S48204000 | 1|5Hk 4X4 L=150 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8752C-115




D. $t#F11##R1E4%E & / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

_—\\\‘\~ ]
I
Ty |
9

6 ﬁ&// S > / \_—I é I
N A
o, 1 18 | |
28 19 | |
\ | |
| I
| I
10— O I

I
| I
o _

3

T-8752C-122



D. $t#F 112 1E % & / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

SRS | FHMFS |4 T AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4402001 138 R IR E 4 INDICATION PLATE ASSY
2 104833001 2B EELS RUBBER CAP, 4.3
3 SA5336001 14T ZE HOLDER PLATE COVER
4 062501016 2[42£T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
5 SA4404001 1 EAT PUSH LEVER
6 SA4441001 2|4 HR ST M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
7 SA4405001 1 EATHR PLATE, PUSH LEVER
8 062350516 2(424T M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
9 SA5333001 NEES SPRING
10 SA4406001 1| & AT 4m A 4 STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY
11 047301842 1(3% % 55 AW3X18 PIN SPRING ROLL AW3
12 SA4408001 1484 L STUD, L
13 SA4409001 14842 S STUD, S
14 SA4411101 11T FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE

<AFHRE LM <Except for China>
15+ S18964001 1R IETIRE LABEL

<AFHE> <For China only>
15+ SA4419001 1R IETIRE LABEL
16 062500816 2(424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
17 SA4412001 1R EEmE BALL GUIDE BUSH
18 150820001 RS SPRING
19 071063550 11§ BK 1/4 BEARING BALL, 1/4
20 SA4413001 1|y BE ARM LEVER SHAFT
21 062501416 118247 M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
22 SA5588001 1|5 4B 4T M4 SHOULDER SCREW M4
23 SA4414001 AL T SPRING
24 SA4415001 1|784h2e SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET
25 062500816 2(424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
26 S07588101 1[5 zh & SLIDE SHAFT
27 SA4416001 UEZL SUPPORT PLATE, SLIDE SHAFT
28 149863001 2mas SPRING, PLATE
29 SA4417001 3|=E SET SCREW COLLAR
30 014400432 S |42$T Max4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X4
31 SA4418001 1|2 mEET GUIDE SCREW
T-8752C-122

10




E. [EB)2E & / Presser foot mechanism

3—md
5
o

N S—

< %44 | Option parts >

j; 38 40 U
o
0] —

T-8752C-201
1




E. [ERIZ£ E / Presser foot mechanism

SHES | THHEFS |HE SHH B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1| EiFsHE PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 118247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1iET 2 M14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1|iE 3188 M14 ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 1|2 24 SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1|E R PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB1439001 1| B Z4F PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1| EfFa5E GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 $25289001 18248 M6X10 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1| [EFFIE T+ 4T PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 $31006002 1|3 ERIRE LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1M ET(B BB IM3.5X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1| #A bR 4B TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1| ¥ e 4R 4 1 T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2(#45E E3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677101 1\ #r ek i 4 TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 114247 M6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 A AIZE V6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1| T A E KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 144 [E BIEHF PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1| B 4T KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1[4 BIEEET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
23 S07349001 1| B B 4T IR FHAT AT 44 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1=@E SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2(92$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2| SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 18247 M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 WA RIEER M5 NUT, 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1| B IR FHATHF KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1| B3R FHAF KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1| B TEE 4T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
32 SA2165001 138 I 42$T M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1| BT EE 4T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
34 SA4149101 1|iEEE424T 6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 < fI2E V6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1|12 E WASHER, PLAIN
<35 ) 5> <Option parts>
37 $10780001 1| #A et 4B TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
38 S07529001 1| e 4R 4 1 T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 048030342 2(#5E E3 RETAINING RING E3
40 SA2677101 1\ #r ek i 4 TENSION RELEASE WIRE
41 SA2578001 1|34 E BIEHF PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
T-8752C-201

12




F. X% % E / Feed mechanism

35 36 37 43

3 %j{/%ﬁ 44 46 45
&% 38@5 @

Q)
43@3\’

T-8752C-202
13



F.E#H%EE / Feed mechanism

SHS | FHMFS |48 ZFEB AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 |  1|y#e114A % FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11
2 SA2511001 | 2[i@h&M GUIDE PLATE
3 062501016 | 4[#24£T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
4 SA2512001 |  1|i@thaEH SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
5 SA2515001 | 3|k FELT
6 SA2516001 | 1|4k =i STOPEER
7 062060816 | 1[#24T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
8 143611201 1| AT A Y F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 | 1|3%% A ZAT FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD
10 118954000 | 1| %timiR NEEDLE BEARING
1 SA2791001 |  1|kFimiie 7 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 |  1|EIE424T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
13 $25236001 1|424T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 | 1|k FigieE7 FEED ROCKER ARM 7
15 018062032 | 1|42 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
16 143613051 1|3 % /N EAT LINK
17 143616001 1|3 75 Hh 4 SHAFT
18 048060342 | 2|4 E6 RETAINING RING E6
19 S38428002 |  1|4tEER4R STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7
20 SA3056001 |  1[ig¥5igie FEED REGULATING STUD
21 142746122 | 1|4tEE4FRE FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 | 1|424T SM4.76 SCREW SM4.76
23 108549001 1|oR:E ORING
24 $50098101 1| E s POSITIONING PIN
25 100328001 1| iEshslsas NOTCH SPRING
26 SA2523001 |  1[#R&ZEHAT DIAL LOCK LEVER
27 $39830101 1|38% SPRING
28 SA2796001 |  1|EpliEsE 7 FEED REGULATOR 7
29 016061031 2[42£T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 | 1|44 22 iE4F CONNECTING ROD
31 SB1440001 | 1 |{mii:4h ECCENTRIC SHAFT
32 012060636 |  1[#2%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SB1413001 | 1444247 M6 SHOULDER SCREW M6
34 SA2529101 | 1|4 F 4kl TR SHAFT, R-LEVER TR
35 048080342 | 1|4 E8 RETAINING RING E8
36 025100132 | 1| 5[ S10 WASHER PLAIN S 10
37 SA2530001 | 1|z K SPACER
38 S07374209 | 1|@4#RF REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
39 SA2531001 | 1% SPRING
40 SA2541001 |  1|fE|4&3R F 45 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE
41 SAB592001 [ 14247 M5 SCREW M5
42 104821001 1|1&EZE 105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
43 062500816 |  2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
44 SA2532001 |  1|mEfyse STOPPER
45 062501216 | 1[424T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
46 025050236 |  1[F#[E M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
47 S07376101 1At emE FEED REGULATOR SPRING
48 SA2533001 |  1|se sy SPRING HOOK
49 062060816 | 1[#24T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
50 062501216 | 1[4 4T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
51 021500106 | 1(7XAIBE M5 NUT 1 M5
T-8752C-202

14




G.{E4£ % E / Quick reverse mechanism

T-8752C-205

15



G. El%&3EE / Quick reverse mechanism

SRS | FHMHFS |4 FiBH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB1441001 1|80 5% B BE ok A 4B 18 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID UNIT
2 154730001 1|34 8 E15 RETAINING RING E15
3 154731000 1|ig B RUBBER STOPPER
4 SA2535101 1| B pg ok B B SOLENOID BRACKET
5 062500812 3|425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
6 062061016 24247 MBX10 SCREW PAN M6X10
7 SA2992001 1|84 PIN
8 048060142 1|5h A4 Co RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
9 153138001 132865 WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
10 SA2536001 1| B g £k AT 4B 14 SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
11 SA2540001 1| 5% B 4 QUICK REVERSE LEVER
12 016061031 24247 MBX10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
13 SA2992001 1|4 PIN
14 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 SA2539001 1| B 75 &2k B AT 5 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
16 018062032 114248 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
17 149095001 138 6 WASHER, PLAIN 6
18 153132000 1REE L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
T-8752C-205

16




H. X #H 3 E / Feed shaft mechanism

T-8752C-211
17



H. XA 3% E / Feed shaft mechanism

SRS | THEFS | HE FERE BTR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3855001 1EHmMEL BUSH, L: F-ROCKER SHAFT
2 SA3965001 1|38 FELT
3 SA4028001 1|30 % 4X4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220
4 SA2543001 1£FmMER FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1|30 % 4X4 L=250 WICK, 4X4 L=250
6 SA2544001 114247 M6 SET SCREW M6
7 012060636 1|924T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA2546001 2|zm@ SET SCREW COLLAR
9 $23651001 4| E £ 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 1|5 75 FEED ROCKER SHAFT
11 SA6150101 1|5F 28 W 404 TR FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY
12 SA2927001 114247 M6X14 SCREW, M6X14
13 025060132 1| E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
14 SA2566001 114247 M3.5 SET SCREW, M3.5
15 021350106 11428 M35 NUT 1 M3.5
16 SA2553001 1| F 45 FORKED PLATE
17 SA2554001 1|iE EE I 12 ADJUSTING SCREW
18 062400616 14247 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
19 SA3990001 1|38 FELT
20 SA3887001 1|53 FELT
21 SA3888001 1|3 35 | 20 FELT HOLDER
22 025030132 1| E#E S3 WASHER PLAIN S 3
23 062300416 14247 M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
24 SB1445001 1|5 2ot FEED BAR SHAFT
25 SA2551001 2|t E THRUST RING
26 012060636 14247 M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 e T 2oy FEED ROCKER BASE ARM
28 SA2928001 2|424T M5X12 SCREW, M5X12
29 SA4538001 1|30k 3X3 L=200 WICK, 3X3 L=200
30 SA2806101 1|84l FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 4|484T M2X4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4
32 SA4009001 1|z 20 WICK SUPPORT
33 062400616 2|2 £T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
34 SA2724001 1|34 L=400 WICK, L=400
35 SA4011001 1|4 B J 8% L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100
T-8752C-211

18




J. EMERH / Gauge parts

13*

9+
L

e

o
—

T-8752C-231

19



J. E¥EBHF / Gauge parts

SRS | FHMFS |48 ZFi AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1+ *P.61-62 G EF LR NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, L
2+ *P.61-62 1$tEHHH NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, R
3 013660412 2|E 42T SM3.18-40X4 SET SCREW (CP) SM3.18-40X4
4 S13085001 2(424T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
5 149831101 2|824T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
6+ *P.61-62 1(4$tH45 NEEDLE PLATE
7 S$11244001 1|424T SM4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
8 100032004 1| L2 £T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
o+ *P.61-62 1| E B 4E 44 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
10 113050001 1|48 4T SM3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
11+ *P.61-62 1iEH/TF FEED DOG
12 S07494001 2|824T SM3.18X7 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7
<HBF-403> <For -403>
13+ HLETDPX5...(#14) NEEDLE DPX5...(#14)
< F-405, -407> <For -405, -407>
13+ HLETDPX5...(#22) NEEDLE DPX5...(#22)
T-8752C-231

20



K1. iE# 3 & / Rotary hook mechanism

=
Zx @
&

=

< Refer to P.25 >

<BRE25TT >

< Referto P.25>

<BRLE25m >

1
-

T-8752C-301

21



K1. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism
SHBS | THHEFS |UE THH B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4439401 | 1|pets L EE4R #& 875TR(L) ROTARY HOOK BASE 875TR (L)
2 SA2562201 | 1|t EEEE L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
3 SA3054001 |  1|smpE | THRUST WASHER, L
4 SAB424101 | 1|imEELE M UL FELT UL ASSY
5 SA4044001 | 1|;hEE4A 4 DL FELT DL ASSY
6 SA2671001 |  1|yjeeiT4T L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
7 SA6462001 |  1|pEtsEpEz FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
8 SA4440501 | 1|pEis L EELA M 875TRR) ROTARY HOOK BASE 875TR (R)
9 SA2563301 |  1|meisEpEEZ R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER R
10 SA2579001 |  1|mm@ SPECER
11 SAB425101 | 1[iEELE 4 UR FELT UR ASSY
12 SA4045001 |  1|i354A % DR FELT DR ASSY
13 SA2670101 |  1|14T4F R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
14 SAB463001 |  1|petaEEEZ FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
15 S09259001 | 2|ie#sthE U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
16+ S09260001 | 2|t s E A <t=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM < t=1.2 >
16+ SA4038001 | 2|tz mE <t=1.0> THRUST RING < t=1.0 >
16+ S09261001 | 2|4 E B <t=1 4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM < t=1.4 >
16+ SA4444001 | 2| E <t=08 > THRUST RING 0.8MM < t=0.8 >
17 S07420000 |  2|&tmi& NEEDLE BEARING
18 S07419001 | 2|z RETAINING RING
19 SAB474001 |  2|mEisdzE D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
20 SB1447001 | 2|4y tniEiT OPENER LINK
21 SA3861101 |  2|4ye&emiT OPENER LEVER
22 SA2560001 | 2|4y e 4T SHAFT, O-LINK
23 021500316 |  2|< 128 M5 NUT 3 M5
24 SA3889101 | 2|4y eq4Tagig O-LEVER SHAFT
25 SA4026001 | 2|3 4x4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
26 012501031 | 2[#24T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
27 $38212001 | 2|4ye:44 OPENER
28 154965001 | 2|484T SM3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
29 062300612 |  8|484T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
30 SA2572001 | 2|umiE 5t (Ha24T) SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
31 SA2574001 |  4|42%T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
32 SA2575001 |  2|424T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
33 SA6301001 |  2|&apasizsT PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY
34 SA2574001 |  6424T M6 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
35 062400616 |  2[#24T M4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
36 062400616 |  2[#24T M4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
37 SA4012001 | 2|38 FELT
38 SA3894001 |  2|ma5ze FELT SUPPORT
39 062400616 |  2[#24T M4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
40 SA2717001 | 4|z fmiEsT STOPPER SCREW
41 SA2676001 | 2|z 7]EE MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
42 062400812 | 4|#24T Maxs SCREW PAN M4X8
43 S07525100 | 2|fzes SPRING, PLATE
44 141544001 |  4|425T SM3.18-40X3 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
45 SA3912001 | 2|z 74 MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
46 SA2675001 | 2|=m@ SET SCREW COLLAR
47 $23651001 | 2| EE424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 018501232 |  2|4mig M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
49 SA6294101 | 2| E THRUST RING
50 SA6307101 | 2| A=EmELH PINION GEAR SET
51 SB2330001 |  2|F#E S476 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76
52 SA2826001 | 2z SPRING, EXTENSION
53 SAB417001 | 4424 Max12 SCREW M4X12
54 SA2556001 |  2[#24T M6X25 SCREW, M6X25
55 115947101 | 2| 6.35 WASHER PLAIN 6.35
56 SA2722001 | 2|=% A PINCH SLEEVE A
57 SA2565001 | 2|&=& B PINCH SLEEVE B
58 SA2556001 |  2[#2%T MeX25 SCREW, M6X25
T-8752C-301

22




K1. iE# 3 & / Rotary hook mechanism

< Refer to P.25 >

<BAEBT> S

<Referto P.25> =

<BRE257 >

S B

T-8752C-301

0 )k

—_———,—,——————— — — — — — —— —— —— — —— — — — — —

23



K1. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SHBS | EHMHFS | 8E EEEEE NAME OF PARTS RM
59 SA2567001 2@+ NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
60 SA2568001 2|3m 4 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
61 062061016 4|82 4T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
62 025060136 4|E 3 S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
63 S09285051 2| BOBBIN
64 S09286000 2|pr st ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8752C-301

24



K2. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

(=

T-8752C-301

25



K2. iE# % & / Rotary hook mechanism

SHS | FHMHFS |4 ZFEH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB0772001 1| &t E s ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
2 155479001 HE2 T3 TENSION SPRING
3 151029001 1|42 4T TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW
4 151030001 1|uz4T SET SCREW
5 151035001 1|824T SET SCREW
6 155478001 1% TENSION SPRING
7 151027001 2|124T SET SCREW
8 S09284001 TE&FEHR LOW THREAD HOLDING PLATE
9 SA8266001 1|42 4T SM1.59X1.6 SCREW SM1.59X1.6
10 $09280001 1 EEE CAP ASSY
T-8752C-301

26




L. TEh2EE / Lower shaft mechanism

T-8752C-305
27



L. T2 E / Lower shaft mechanism

SHS | FHMHFS |4 ZFEH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 |  1|jets B EEsHE L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 SA4585001 | 1|iEh FELT
3 SA3891001 |  1|fEts B EEMHE R ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R
4 SA4585001 | 1|hi%E FELT
5 SA2571101 | 1|T# LOWER SHAFT
6 SA2580101 | 1| E T EAH F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 | 14247 M6 SET SCREW (FT) M6
8 SA2584001 |  1|th&E BALL BEARING BUSH
9 SB1484001 | 1 |##7& 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10 SA2585001 | 1| E42$T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
1 $23651001 1| 42 £T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA2587101 | 1|E%®DAH TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
13 SB1536001 | 1 |##7& 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
14 SA2585001 |  1|EE424T M6X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
15 SA4213001 | 1|EEHE4T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8752C-305

28




M. {it;HiEiE % & / Lubrication

e
) !‘ ‘w 5
B

! el\f:\
\|x|> l

)

T-8752C-350
29



M. {3tiiiEE8 4 & / Lubrication

SRE | THHFS |88 TE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2814201 (3l RER 15 OIL TANK ASSY
2 SA3040001 3mmg e OIL FEEDING PIPE
3 SA3946001 1[4k OIL TERMINAL
4 SA2956001 2| AHE =135 OIL TUBE, L=135
5 SA2957001 4(imFs FELT
6 SA6178001 4|3k CLIP
7 SA3055101 2imeE TUBE CLIP
8 062500816 1[#2$T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
9 SA2929001 2K E 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
10 S38266000 2|m3s ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
11 SA5224001 1hmEE A FELT ASSY
12 SA4033101 1|5h 35 E 28 FELT SUPPORT
13 228475000 1232 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
14 S49623000 1|4 B A mE 1=280 OIL TUBE, L=280
15 SA5293001 134 L1=410 WICK L=410
16 SA5154201 1me 5 OIL SUPPORT
17 062501016 114847 M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
18 SA2929001 218K E 125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
19 104450101 1gEES RUBBER CAP, 8
20 081038070 1|07 E P38 ORING P38
21 SA2723001 1|4 B o m e 1=210 OIL TUBE, L=210
22 SA2724001 1(3 & L=400 WICK, L=400
23 SA3055101 1[iheE & TUBE CLIP
24 0A5501006 2|82 €T (71 E) M5X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
25 SA7540001 & HESoESHE OIL BLOCK SET
26 SAG475001 2|4t iR T EE4T OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
27 081004070 2|0z P4 ORING P4
28 SAG468001 g E RUBBER PACKING
29 SA6423001 2|iEthimis ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
30 SAG6415001 2|im%k L=80 WICK L=80
31 142274101 2B HEL2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
32 SA7548001 1&mEEEH SUB-TANK SET
33 SA3040001 1[;mme e OIL FEEDING PIPE
34 SA3060001 b IeESx VALVE PACKING
35 104450101 1K ES RUBBER CAP, 8
36 0A4400806 2|82 4T (B0 E]) M4XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
37 SA3045201 1|5 hREREE A SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
38 SA3046001 1(EhE R B SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
39 062060816 2(424T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
40 SA3044001 1|4 B J5 i & 1=242 OIL TUBE, L=242
41 SA3055101 2imeE TUBE CLIP
42 SAG472001 1me 5 TUBE SUPPORT
43 SA3923101 2iEREEDRE ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
44 062401616 4|42 4T M4X16 SCREW PAN M4X16
45 SA2604001 E:ES FEED REGULATOR FELT
46 SA2605001 1|3m 35 E 28 FELT SUPPORT
47 062500616 114247 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
48 109405001 1|3k 4X4 L=100 WICK 4X4 (L=100)
49 108801001 113Hm % 4X4 L=350 WICK, 4X4 L=350
50 SA2606101 1;mz OIL COVER
51 104450101 1B EES RUBBER CAP, 8
52 SA3048101 1mEEZ A TUBE SUPPORT, A
53 SA3049001 1HmEELEB TUBE SUPPORT, B
54 062400616 114257 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
55 SA6473001 1meE5eE TUBE GUIDE
56 140890009 1;mz OIL CAP
57 112753001 AR E2 FELT
58 062061016 3|42$T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
59 025060236 1|5 B M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
60 SAG423001 2| E e b hEs ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
T-8752C-350

30




M. {itiliEiE % & / Lubrication

T-8752C-350
31



M. {tiiiEE 3 & / Lubrication

SHBS | EHMHFS |88 EEREAR NAME OF PARTS
61 SA6416001 2|z RUBBER PRESSER
62 SA6414001 2wk TUBE CLIP
63 140327001 2lEE63 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
64 148743001 2wz FELT

T-8752C-350



N. %% & / Threading mechanism

T-8752C-401
33



N. %% & / Threading mechanism

SRS | THHEFS |88 T B NAME OF PARTS

< F-403> <For -403>

1+ SA3417401 1| E&IEEE -3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -3

2+ SA3415001 20 L TENSION SPRING, L
<F F-405, -407> <For -405, -407>

1+ SA2607401 1\ EEETEE 5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5

2+ SA3416101 2(3% L TENSION SPRING LL

3 SA4212001 APy TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 1|iE e 5T 4 TENSION STUD

5 SA2614201 1(38% L THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

6 SA2615001 2(emEn GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING

7 SA2619001 dESD SPACER

8 SA2623201 13% R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

9 SA2620001 1e COLLAR

10 SA2621001 N EmE STOPPER SUPPORT

11 021300106 1428 M3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001 114247 M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 1| E w12 SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 11354 ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1[42$T M3.5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 AEES COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1ipzEa TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1|2 PRI 4R STOPPER

19 004350616 1|424T M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 M EAEE M35 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 1| PR #R STOPPER

22 062350516 114247 M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 e =) DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2| Es TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 $20681000 2 g E WASHER

26 $20682111 2|£Ea TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AR THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 154560101 2[ ks A PRE-TENSION SPRING A

29 155510001 2|LEa TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 1|# 4R TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1{424T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

32 $38274001 1w T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|4 HB 4T M35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 A7y TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 1|#r g4 R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 dESIY THREAD GUIDE, U: ARM

37 004350616 24247 M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1|2 iE THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 (42T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA6378001 dE3 CAP

41 062500816 2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

42 SA2636001 2(=mR&:4 THREAD RETAINER

43 012060636 2|424T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

44 SA2637001 1 (#0 2 5ey BAR, TENSION RELEASE

45 SA2638001 2|%EmM THREAD GUIDE, M: ARM

46 SA2640001 2(#24T M5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8

T-8752C-401




P. 824k 3£ & / Bobbin winder mechanism

T-8752C-402

35



P. 54 3= & / Bobbin winder mechanism

SRS | FHMFS |4 FiH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971502 1|45k 52 40 14 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 048040342 1144 @& E4 RETAINING RING, E4
3 SA8508001 1| 4% o 5 2L P 4H 1 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 108549001 10WE ORING
5 SA8511101 1|42 50 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
6 SB1639001 1| p SHEET
7 SA9563001 1B EEEE BOBBIN FIXED SPRING
8 SA8507001 1|5 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
9 012400636 2|82 4T M4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
10 SA8503001 1\1;E = RUBBER RING
11 SA1981301 1|47 3 20 4H 1 BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
12 SA1982101 1| #7834 BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
13 SA1983201 1| 7 ek BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
14 012500536 114247 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
15 048040342 1144 & E4 RETAINING RING E4
16 025060136 2| T E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 SA1984001 1|4 R4 BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
18 018401236 118248 M4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
19 SA1985001 e BOBBIN PRESSER
20 S23418002 1|924T M4X5 SCREW M4X5
21 SA8510101 1|4 7 B BOBBIN SUPPORT
22 SA8512101 1|42 4T 4F BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
23 SA1990101 1|2as SPRING
24 SA8509001 1|2ag BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
25 SA2190001 1|oF B SS5 ORING, SS5
26 SA1992101 3| EEiEsT BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
27 SA1360101 114173 KNIFE
28 062500616 114247 M5X6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
29 SA1994102 1|45k 52 3 sh 4 1 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 145446002 2|k DISC, TENSION
31 100401022 1|kopuass TENSION SPRING
32 S31032002 1\ EgED TENSION NUT
33 S12441001 1| 1FshEE WASHER
34 012500536 114247 M5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SA8982202 1) 42 2% 28 JiE FE BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8752C-402

36




Q.Y1% % & |/ Thread trimmer mechanism

54

64

62

37

T-8752C-403




Q. YI%%#EE / Thread trimmer mechanism

SRS | THHEFS |88 FTHHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB1449001 UDIEER THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
2 SA2643001 1| e e SOLENOID BRACKET
3 SA2644001 1| B mg ki L SOLENOID JOINT
4 SA2645001 1532 5T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
5 012500536 1{#2$T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
6 SA2646001 1| e B4 SOLENOID LEVER
7 SA2728001 1| B B B AT TR 2R SOLENOID LEVER BRACKET
8 062501016 2[#2£T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
9 SA2647001 1| B B kAT ST 5 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT
10 062061012 2(#2$T M6X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
11 SA2648001 1|8 % CORD HOLDER
12 062060816 1|424T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
13 SA2651001 1| 4772 5 DRIVING ROD
14 148546001 1044 PLUNGER PIN
15 SA2652101 1|42 545 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
16 SA2860001 1|32 WASHER
17 SA6395001 1|2 SPRING
18 062501016 114247 M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
19 116662003 1|32 E WASHER
20 SA2655001 1|2 5T M4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
21 062351216 114247 M3.5X12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12
22 021350106 1488 M35 NUT 1 M3.5
23 SA6392001 1A R ROLLER
24 SA6393001 1| ih ROLLER SHAFT
25 SA6394001 1| RN AT TENSION RELEASE LEVER
26 113431002 1|32 E WASHER, PLAIN
27 028050246 138 E B 2.5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
28 021500106 17 g e M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2657001 1| £ 4F4h e MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT
30 SA2658001 1| E4F5h MAIN LEVER SHAFT
31 012060636 2(#2%T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 SB1450001 1| E4FEH MAIN LEVER ASSY
33 SB1452001 1| #E4h2E 4 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
34 105234003 1|42 £ SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
35 148559100 1|4z RUBBER
36 S07509001 1|2ag MAIN LEVER SPRING
37 048070342 1348 E7 RETAINING RING E7
38 062061616 2(#2$T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
39 SA2661001 1|44 i THREAD TRIMMER CAM
40 SA2378001 4l p 48 SPACER, 4.8
41 $25236001 4|824T M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
42 SA2663001 1|4ELHER ROUND JOINT ASSY R
43 141331002 UGS BUSH
44 SA2665001 1|4l H L ROUND JOINT ASSY L
45 141331002 UGS BUSH
46 SA2667001 1| K iR ERF L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD
47 021060306 17528 Ve NUT 3 M6
48 SA2668001 1|42 5 M6(L) NUT M6 LEFT
49 SA2669001 2|4 42 4T SM5.95-28 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
50 SA2672001 1414:3E4F R T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R
51 SA2673001 1|0 EHF L T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L
52 017500812 2| 2 M5xX8 BOLT M5X8
53 025050236 2| M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
54 SA2645001 2|4H T 82 5T M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
55 S07526301 2|z7 MOVABLE KNIFE
56 148536001 4|424T SM4.37-40X4.2 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40X4.2
57 S07527001 2% 7] FIXED KNIFE
58 148539101 2|4 4R $T SM2.38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
59 SA8364001 1| #A AT 4R TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
60 SA8365001 1\MEIFESH TENSION RELEASE LEVER SET
61 $38687000 1|48k 5557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R
62 SA1998001 1|45 Hb 2 4 14 GROUND WIRE ASSY
63 062500816 114247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8752C-403

38




Q.Y1% % & |/ Thread trimmer mechanism

54

64

62

39

T-8752C-403




Q. V1% % & |/ Thread trimmer mechanism

SHBS | EHMHFS |HE TEHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
64 340400001 1% BEAD BAND
65 060400816 2 (82 4T M4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8
66 028040246 2|3 EHE 24 WASHER SPRING 2-4
67 025040236 2|FE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
T-8752C-403

40



R. #A%k 3£ & / Tension release mechanism

@?

LS
of) @1
<> . —~
11—

T-8752C-404
41



R. #A% 38 / Tension release mechanism

SRS | EHMEFS |88 TEHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 110161004 2|42 SM4.76 NUT, SM4.76
2 SA2678001 1\ msg sk TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
3 062500816 2|82 4T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
4 SA2679001 1\ msgE TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
5 062060816 2|82 £T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
T-8752C-404

42



S. %% 8 / Thread wiper mechanism

12

T-8752C-405

43



S. 3% & / Thread wiper mechanism

SRS | FHMHFS |4 Tt AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2680001 |  1|334 mmiskeA 1 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
2 048090342 | 1|14 E9 RETAINING RING E9
3 $38426000 |  1|igpr i PLUNGER RUBBER
4 $02664001 14477 % THREAD WIPER SWITCH
5 S02665000 |  1|dgkiEsk TERMINAL CONNECTOR
6 S39048001 | 4|424T(HH A) MAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M4X10
7 062300616 | 2[#245T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
8 140647101 dEXIERES CORD HOLDER
9 062400616 | 1(#2$T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
10 SA2732001 | 1@ mgsk R AR SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
11 SA2696101 |  1|m#isk= SOLENOID COVER
12 060400516 | 1[d#Z4T M4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
13 062501016 | 2[#Z$T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
14 148546001 dE" PLUNGER PIN
15 SA2682101 | 1|33 E+TAY THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY
16 SA2683001 |  1|magskiEsF SOLENOID LINK
17 S07549101 | 2|i%#E#R C THREAD WIPER LINK, C
18 S07550001 1|&E sz 4R LINK STUD
19 SA2504001 |  1|ZME SET SCREW COLLAR
20 012500536 |  2[#24T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
21 SA8745001 |  1|&Efi#R STOPPER
22 062500816 | 2[#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
23 025050236 |  2(F [ M5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
24 S07552101 | 2|f3sk s THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
25 062661212 | 2[#24T SM3.18-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12
26 SA2684001 |  1[s% THREAD WIPER SPRING
27 062501016 | 2[#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
28 S07553001 | 2|{3ss= THREAD WIPER
29 S07424001 | 2|424T SM3.18X4 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
T-8752C-405

44




HFEF1 5152 B / Control box and motor mechanism

e
fom o

T1. 3%

— e — —— — — — — — — —

T-8752C-502

45



T1. 545 F1 3152 8 / Control box and motor mechanism

SBS | THHFS |UE TEHERR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2685001 12eF*EHS SAFETY SWITCH ASSY
2 SA1385001 1|8 B FF A MICRO SWITCH ASSY
3 S38744101 1|t s SWITCH PLATE SPRING
4 SA2686001 1| FF & H e SWITCH BASE
5 062020806 2(424T M2X8 SCREW PAN M2X8
6 140647101 1BE&EEE CORD HOLDER
7 062400616 118247 M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
8 062401216 14257 M4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12
9 026040236 1| E M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
10 154514001 1|5t 82 SPACER
11 021400106 NARIZE M4 NUT 1 M4
12 SB1454001 1| & PULLEY
13 SB2984001 1(p5304R GUARD PLATE
14 062060812 1|42 4T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
15 025060136 1| E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
16 SA2712001 1BE&EEE CORD HOLDER
17 062500816 114247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
18 SB1211001 1|45 B 3% (8400)4A {4 MOTOR 8400 SUPPLY
19 018501632 3 (1248 M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
20 028050247 3| E 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5
21 SA9436001 3|5 WASHER PLAIN 5
22 SA9437001 115 E FEMSE RESOLVER STATOR ASSY
23 0A4301206 3|HBET(E B E) M3X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
24 SA9443001 1| E #4245 50 (S)H 4 PULLEY HOLDER S ASSY
25 012501032 2(424T M5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
26 0A4401005 1|82 $T (8 2 ) M4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 J04230001 1| 2k [E £ 3 CDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT
28 0A4401006 2 (42 $T (%521 [E) MAX10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
29 SA9449001 1EREF= RESOLVER COVER
30 0A4300806 342 T (5 £ ) M3XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
31 SA2354001 S |82 T M5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18
32 060501016 3[4Z4£T M5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10
33 SA9452001 3| LiaE PULLEY WASHER
34 SA2687001 1 BE&EEEE CORD HOLDER
35 062500816 114247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8752C-502

46



%l %5 / Control box

T2. %

G10

1+

G50

T-8752C-502

47



T2. ¥=4%0%8 / Control box

SHS FHHEFS JE TEMBER NAME OF PARTS RM

<AFHE> <For China only>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-CG10 G10#2E£Z(CH) G-10-PANEL-CHINA
<AFHA&> <For Japan only>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-JG10 G103 (JA) G-10-PANEL-JAPAN
<AF—mHnO> <For General export>

1+ BMP206A-1000000-0G10 GI0#R1ER G-10-PANEL
<HFHE> <For China only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-CG50 G503 E£2(CH) G-50-PANEL-CHINA
<HAF B> <For Japan only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-JG50 G503 12 (JA) G-50-PANEL-JAPAN
<F FERM> <For Europe only>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-EG50 G503 E£2(EV) G-50-PANEL-EU
<AF—HEEAO> <For General export>

2+ BMP206A-1000000-0G50 G501 £ G-50-PANEL

T-8752C-502

48



%14 / Control box

e
I

T3. %

T-8752C-502

49



T3. ¥£4%%5 / Control box

5

SHe | THHEFS |4UE THEM B R NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA9546001 114§ 27200C BOX COVER 7200C

2 SA9549001 1| é2 BEL£6 ¥4 R60/220 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 60/220

3 SA9727001 1|SWe BB #7 4H 44 SW POWER PCB ASSY

4 SA9553001 1(DE R A OREA) D PCB ASSY

5 SA9575001 1|SEHRAEIESIB) S PCB ASSY
<EIFNfE & — 4> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>
<HF B> <For Japan>

6+ SA9587001 1| B bR 45 I 22 40 14 (B AR #U4E) TREADLE UNIT -DM
<pIfnfE & > <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>
<AF—BHA> <For General export>

6+ SA9602001 1| B4 32 1) 22 4B 15 (B AN AR) TREADLE UNIT -EX
<F FEBRM> <For Europe>

7 SA9564001 1|CEJE e S CE FILTER CASE

8 SA9565001 1|CEE e HiRAH CE FILTER PCB ASSY

9 J04210101 1|82 4T —4H M8X65 BOLT ASSY SQUARE M8X65

10 SA9894001 1 BEEEFAE REPEATE CABLE TIE ASSY

11 S37060001 2(3EHERIE LABEL, GROUNDING

12 SA9725001 1| B BB HREE 36 X 150 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36 X 150

T-8752C-502

50




U. BI4EFF £ 2 E / Quick reverse switch mechanism

T-8752C-508

51



U. El4&F %% E / Quick reverse switch mechanism

SRS | FHMHFS 4B Tt AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2688301 |  1[iEI¥y 32 iRsALA 1 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
2 SA2270001 | 1|fE|5eTF £ 2k se REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 SA7295001 | 1|4z Le REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
4 SA4098201 |  1|4z4A ACTUATOR
5 SA4099001 |  1|fE|geTF %% REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
6 SA1390001 |  1|RFF£4A#4 R-SWITCH ASSY
7 $32907050 |  1|@#hFF £ MICRO SWITCH
8 060300606 |  1[#24T M3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
9 062500616 | 2(#24T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
10 SA2689101 |  1|zs% CORD HOLDER
11 062500616 | 1[4 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
12 SA1388101 |  3|z*% CORD HOLDER
13 062500616 | 1[#24T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
T-8752C-508

52



V. BS &8 / Power supply equipment

=

S5

——
=

ATFBA/ For Japan

[

T-8752C-515

53



/ Power supply equipment

V. BSE
o

RS THHEFS s THH AR NAME OF PARTS RM

<AF =48 200v> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<HF B> <For Japan>

1+ SA9616001 1B JEFF X284 SJT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<HF =48 220V> <For Three phase 220V AC>
<AFILEMEH/IT> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

1+ SA9831001 1B JEFF X 4044 SJTH2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<A F HE 8 220V> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<AF M BB —agHO> |<For Asia, General and Europe>

2+ SA9535001 1B EFFE4HHCCC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
<A F B 220v> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<AFHE> <For China>

2+ BMP3010-0000001-3S00 1B EFF£4EE CCCH2 POWER SWITCH 220V
<A F B+ 100v> <For Single phase 100V>
<HAF B> <For Japan>

3+ SB1229001 1 ESEf & meA s TRANCE BOX 100V SUPPLY
<BAFEMEFHIT> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

3+ BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<HF =48 380V> <For Three phase 380V>
<A F I MFn—a% 8 0> <For General and Asia>

4+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<AFHE> <For China>

4+ BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 1|2 E2244 TRANSFORMER BOX
<HF =8 400v> <For Three phase 400V>
<F F B> <For Europe>

4+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 T TRANSFORMER BOX

5 SA9914001 1= B ERZE 25 X 28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25 X 28

T-8752C-515

54




Z1. M4 / Accessories

T-8752C-910
55



Z1. Mt 44 / Accessori

ETyTY Ty EFTyTeET NAME OF PARTS
1 144226001 1= HEAD COVER
2 S09285051 | 2|k BOBBIN
3 100477009 | 1|#lsLiz4T HEAD REST
4 SA8239201 |  1|smz=aAk OIL TANK ASSY
5 SB1271001 | 1|z is0s AL OIL WARNING LABEL JP
6 SB1270001 | 1|z RiRns &2 OIL WARNING LABEL EN
7 145573000 | 1|pimiR A TRAT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
8 SB1414001 | 1|5m sasa OIL PAN UNIT
9 SA2692101 | 1| OIL PAN
149578000 |  2|my= BUSH
SA2582001 |  1|msizwsty KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
SA2590001 |  1|msiz KNEE LIFTER
S25344001 | 1(#24& M6 BOLT M6
SB0687001 |  2|#24T MeX24 SET SCREW M6X24
021060306 | 2| fai2E M6 NUT 3 M6
S15889001 |  1|Efuzas TWIST SPRING
146293001 1{44 8 E10 RETAINING RING, E10
153230101 1gmnO DRAIN
S23418002 |  2[24T M4X5 SCREW, M4X5
SA9943001 | 1| e EARTH CORD
0A5400806 | 1|2 T (% 1 B) M4XSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
SA1969001 |  1|ieprsrstia RUBBER HINGE ASSY
143882001 | 2|Hl L4t HEAD HINGE
143910009 | 2| ksses RUBBER CUSHION
SA1962001 |  2|szpps =i HEAD CUSHION
SA1963001 |  2|Lzpprmam HEAD CUSHION
109714000 | 4|57 NAIL
114486002 | 1|z OILER
S38300001 |  1|gizempr KNEE LIFTER ASSY
146039121 1| 4742 5k KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
100463021 1| £ B 4244 SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
S35820021 | 1[4 #% SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95%20
$38278001 | 1|mmae KNEE LIFTER BAR
S34756021 | 1 |msizdiise KNEE LIFTER PLATE
114967021 1|5 g 22 KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
110087021 1]424% SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
S31885001 |  1|imwiishin KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

T-8752C-910




Z2. Mi& / Accessories

T-8752C-910

57



Z2. Bit14: / Accessories

SHS | FHMHFS |48 ZFiBH AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558409 | 1|£:%248 ¥4 3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
2 $51283001 | 3| SPOOL STAND BASE
3 150182000 | 3|k SPOOL MAT
4 S51282101 | 3|gki 4 hze SPOOL CUSHION
5 S04109001 1T &AT 24T THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
6 142997001 T2 &4F 3 THREAD GUIDE, 3
7 S02747101 1|38 SPRING
8 150179002 |  3|4:4h B SPOOL SHAFT B
9 028050243 | 3|z M@ 2.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
10 021500203 [  3(12& M5 NUT, 2 M5
1 150188009 | 1| itz L1 A SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
12 SA6610001 |  1(3#:2%e 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
13 SA6610001 |  1(3#:2%e 3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
14 150183000 |  3|F&EE THREAD HANGER BASE
15 142990001 lidskze bt THREAD BUSH
16 SA6615001 | 1| Emze THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
17 138843001 1|z JOINT
18 062061603 |  2[#24T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
19 $37037001 11424T M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
20 014060632 |  2|EE 42T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
21 021500203 [ 1[4 M5 NUT, 2 M5
22 $37037001 14247 M5X32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
23 021500203 [ 1[4 £ M5 NUT, 2 M5
24 031452203 | 1|k AHZ4T M4.5X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
25 062501003 | 1[4#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
26 SA6609001 |  2|igszE(i SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8752C-910

58




= = IR% / Warning labels
= At . R . / %E_‘_A =
Z E 5% / Warning labels F & 44 & FR/ Name of parts Size(_rjm-1m) nrgjdrz'?/
l“ﬂﬁ(:&#ﬁ‘glffﬁfb:kﬂ‘ﬁb. I Eﬁ%&:;ﬂ? %gﬂiﬂﬁ Eﬁ \I_\fl-?‘:
A IIEWU.EQEOTiI\BﬁJ/(—Eﬂf‘!’:k.J_E‘nM%ﬁSﬁWE‘i?ﬂ"aﬁﬁ, e %tT—L 36 X 150 36 X 150 SA9725_001
Label electrical shock 36 X 150
KEBIRE 25 X 28
Label electrical shock 25 X 28 L=28.4 | SA9914-001
S p— abel electrical shoc
Q0 | Sp|
BRIEEENRE
° Label caution 56 X 43 | SA9826-001
el
2
oSy o
l“,”*ﬂa ) L=16 | SA9957-001
njury mar
— L a
g 2 g s
|=', i ) L=25 | SA9957-002
o pu— njury mar
g
@ el $12 | S37060-001
Label, grounding

59

T-8752C-Wa



& BT

=
o
I

% / Warning labels

I3

A g sotr
SR E

/ Warning labels

E &R 14 & FR/ Name of parts

R=t/

Size(mm)

EEHHFS/
Code

Y VHEMEH

brother

AEE

BIEASDRBIC DL &
RIEERIT I ENH Do

REDA, FRERE
SC&,

RHAT L THL BT Do

RAAFRNT &,

OFHDFDBARVFIC
BOTLIEEL,
OB[CASIIBEIL EFR
KTISHBFEFL, EED
BMIERITTIIEEL,
OB CHNITIBER, KE
ORHANIEHE(L, (T

HAETC, BSICERD
BHIERITIIEEL,

$£4%8

BITATHRICHE>TEEL,

%3G0S
BIREHI_ KSBE

MEEREY HX
Oil warning label JP

68 X 30

SB1271-001

Lubricating Oil for Machining
A CAUTION

Lubricating oil
may cause inflammation
to eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil
can cause diarrhoea
and vomiting.

Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact :

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact :

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed :

-Seek medical help immediately.

brother

MEETIRE R
Oil warning label EN

68 X 30

SB1270-001

T-8752C-Wa

60



Ga. T#E—¥i 3% / Gauge parts list

61

¥ & / For normal

* Y1 ARYETI(S07527-001)%Fn

RIRETIAHIRET(148539-101)R AMESHR L. MEFTEME. BRTITE.
* ATLMERABE&EAEEANT15.9 mmAlLE.
* WMERA2.4mm (3/32)MTHEER, EEMADBX1 (#7- #18)9#15t.

* The thread trimming fixed knife (part No. S07527-001) and the installation screw (part No. 148539-101) are not
provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required.

A maximum stitch width specification of 15.9mm is available.
In case of using the gauge set 2.4mm (3/32), use needle size DBX1( #7 - #18).

$tE HEREEH FtRABEH iR EwmF ER4E 14
Needle gauge | Needle clamp | Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
set assy AT hERR AT B
(-403) (-405)
For medium For heavy
materials materials
L: S15705-001 | L: S15707-001
2.4mm (3/32) R-S15706-001 | R:S15708-001 159398-001 148697-001 S$20223-001
L:S15711-001 | L:S15713-001
3.2mm (1/8) R-S15712-001 | R-S15714-001 155722-001 148698-001 148699-001 S36562-001
L:S15717-001 | L: S15719-001
4.0mm (5/32) R:S15718-001 | R:S15720-001 155724-001 148700-001 148701-001 155455-001
L: S15723-001 | L:S15725-001
4.8mm (3/16) R-S15724-001 | R:S15726-001 155851-001 148702-001 148703-001 S36564-001
L: S15729-001 | L:S15731-001
5.6mm (7/32) R:S15730-001 | R:S15732-001 156816-001 156818-001 S$16223-001 S$16224-001
L: S15735-001 | L:S15737-001 ,, 148705-001
6.4mm (1/4) R-S15736-001 | R:S15738-001 155853-001 148704-101*1 158756-001 *2 SA4052-101
L: S15747-001 | L: S15749-001
7.9mm (5/16) R-S15748-001 | R:S15750-001 155855-001 149692-001 149691-001 155459-001
L:S15753-001 | L:S15755-001 i i .
9.5mm (3/8) R-S15754-001 | R-S15756-001 155857-001 149939-001 149938-001 155461-001
L: S15765-001 | L: S15767-001
12.7mm (1/2) R:S15766-001 | R:S15768-001 149677-001 149676-001 149675-001 S09367-101
L:S15771-001 | L: S15773-001
15.9mm (5/8) R:S15772-001 | R:S15774-001 149954-001 149949-001 149948-001 159575-101
fHEREEH FHREH FHR
Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate
13.8 29
©®| o °
o ®
22.2
¢ 6 } o
®
i / Feed d
A% % /Feed dog ERAE

AFHERR (-403)
For medium materials

ATFE®M# (-405)
For heavy materials

Presser foot assy

+16

*1($1.7: RATF148704-101
$1.7 : 148704-101only

16

©0

158756-001
*o (ATHE: FHh
For China : for denim

KB
Chamfering (L)

T-8752C-Ga




Ga. T#A—¥ 3% / Gauge parts list

ATE## / For heavy materials

* R FAIERER.
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

[k HRESH FtRAH iR EmF R
Needle gauge | Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm_(3/16) PR PR FRAER S07905-001 AR
6.4mm (1/4) Normal Normal Normal 158756-001 Normal

EwmF
Feed dog
16
2 -
e
_>3 ¥50
1.7
/l/L/lL‘:@ 2
FFih+Hry 4 (-407) / For extra-thick thread(-407)

fI) §TRAH FHR EmF [ERZEH
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
6.4mm (1/4) kRAEm/Normal SB0362-001 SB0361-001 SB0359-001

1R EwmF ERIZAH
Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
16 22
138 29 5]}::1::"5 ) -
21— 90
@ (¢} ° 3
@} 1.5
o ®
22.2 “%/ 5
1.7 <_>'
1.2 —
VR | BE0.4mm e
Thickness of fix knife spring : 0.4mm

T-8752C-Ga

62



%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page
002260516|C -20 6]1025100132|F -36 141062500616 |P - 28 36]1109714000|121 -27 56
004350616|N - 19 3411026040236|T1 -9 46 u -9 52]1110087021|z1 -36 56

N -37 3411028040242|B -22 4 u -1 521110161004|R -1 42
012060636|C -55 8]]028040246[(Q -66 40 u -13 52]]112609001|C -14 6
F -32 14]1028050243|122 -9 58]1062500812|G -5 16]1112728001|(C -33 6
G -14 1611028050246 |Q - 27 38| | 062500816 (A  -22 2|]112753001|M -57 30
H -7 18]1028050247|T1 -20 46 B -27 411113014000(B -7 4
H -26 18]1031452203|122 -24 58 B -32 411113050001(J -10 20
N -43 3411047301842|D - 11 10 D -16 10§1113431002|1Q -26 38
Q -3 38]]1048030342|E -15 12 D -25 10| 1114486002121 -28 56
012061036|B - 25 4 E -39 12 E -2 12|1114967021|121 -35 56
012061832|E -17 12|]1048040342|P -2 36 F -43 1411115947101 |K1 -55 22
012400636|P -9 36 P -15 36 M -8 304 116010001|A -18 2
012500536 |E - 25 12| |048060142|(G -8 16 N -41 34]]116662003|Q -19 38
N -31 34]1048060342|F -18 14 Q -63 38]1117006001|B -6 4
P -14 36]]048070342|Q -37 38 R -3 42]1118735002|C - 51 8
P -34 36]1048080342|F -35 14 S -22 441118954000(F -10 14
Q -5 38]1048090342|S -2 44 ™™ -17 46| 129458202|F -22 14
S -20 441060300606 |U -8 52 T1 -35 46| 13884300122 -17 58
012501031|K1 - 26 22|]060350616|C - 27 6]]062501003(z2 -25 58| 140063001|A -1 2
012501032|T1 -25 46 Cc -30 6]1062501016|D -4 101140327001 |M -63 32
013660412|J -3 20]J060400516|S - 12 44 F -3 14| | 140647101(S -8 44
01406063222 -20 58]1060400816|Q -65 40 M -17 30 T1 -6 46
014080831|C -43 6] 060501016 (T1 -32 46 Q -8 38] ] 140890009|M - 56 30
014400432|D -30 10} 1062020806 |T1 -5 46 Q -18 38]1141331002|1Q -43 38
016061031|F -29 141062060812 (T1 - 14 46 S -13 44 Q -45 38
G -12 161062060816 |F -7 14 S -27 44(1141544001 K1 -44 22
017500812(Q -52 38 F -49 14]1062501216|A -7 2| 1142274101 |M - 31 30
018062032|C -50 8 M -39 30 E -27 12| 142746122|F - 21 14
C -60 8 Q -12 38 F -45 14] 142990001 (22 -15 58
F -15 14 R -5 42 F -50 14|1142997001|122 -6 58
G -16 16]1062061012|Q -10 38| | 062501416(A -5 2|]143611201|F -8 14
018062532|C -57 8]1062061016|G -6 16 A -9 2|1143612100|F -9 14
018401036|C -4 6 K1 -61 24 D -21 10§ 143613051|F -16 14
018401236|P -18 36 M -58 30]]062661212|S -25 441143616001 [F -17 14
018501232|K1 -48 22]1062061603|22 - 18 58||071063550(D -19 10]| 14388200121 -23 56
018501632|T1 -19 46[1062061616|C  -48 6]1081004070|M -27 300 1143910009121 -24 56
021060306 |E - 18 12 Q -38 38|]081038070(M -20 30)| 14422600121 -1 56
E -35 12]1062260316|C - 16 6] J0A4300806|T1 - 30 46| | 144504001 [N -27 34
Q -47 38]1062300416|H -23 18| |0A4301206|T1 -23 46| 145446001 N -23 34
Z1 -15 5611062300612 |K1 -29 22| 10A4400806|M - 36 30] ] 145446002|P -30 36
021300106|N - 11 341]062300616|N -39 34| |0A4401005(T1 -26 46]1145573000|121 -7 56
021350106|H -15 18 S -7 44110A4401006|T1 -28 46{ 114603912121 -30 56
Q -22 38]]062350516|C - 37 6] |0A5400806(Z1 - 21 5614629300121 -17 56
021400106|T1 - 11 46 C -42 6] |JOA5501006|M - 24 30]]148536001|Q -56 38
021500106 |[E - 28 12 D -8 10]]100032004|J -8 20]]148539101|Q -58 38
F -51 14 N -22 34]1|100328001|F -25 14]1148546001|1Q -14 38
Q -28 38]]062350816|C - 32 6]|100401022(P - 31 36 S -14 44
021500203|22 -10 58]1062351216|1Q - 21 38]]100463021|z1 -31 56]1148559100|1Q@ -35 38
Z2 -21 58]1062400616(H - 18 18]1100477009|21 -3 56148697001 |Ga 61
Z2 -23 58 H -33 18| 1 104449001|A -4 2| 1148698001 |Ga 61
021500316 |K1 -23 22 K1 -35 22|1104450101|M  -19 30} | 148699001 |Ga 61
025030132|H -22 18 K1 -36 22 M -35 30} | 148700001 |Ga 61
025040232|B -23 4 K1 -39 22 M -51 30] 1148701001 |Ga 61
025040236(Q -67 40 M -54 30]]104821001|F -42 14| 1148702001 |Ga 61
025050236|F -46 14 S -9 4411104833001 |D -2 10| 148703001 |Ga 61
Q -53 38 T -7 46]]105234003|Q -34 38]1148704101|Ga 61
S -23 441062400812 |K1 -42 221107155001|C -39 6] 1148705001 |Ga 61
025060132|H -13 18]1062401216|T1 -8 461108549001 |F -23 1411148743001 (M -64 32
025060136|K1 -62 2411062401616|M  -44 30 P -4 36]1149095001|G -17 16
P -16 36]1062403512|B - 21 4{|108801001(M -49 30} 149578000|z1 -10 56
T -15 461062500616 (A - 11 2|1 108802001|H -5 18] 1149604001|C -8 6
025060236|M - 59 30 M -47 30| | 109405001 (M -48 30} 149605001|C -9 6

63




% 5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
149608001|C -13 6| IBMP206A-1000000-CG50 S09280001(K2 -10 26f1S23651001|H -9 18
149610001 |(C -17 6 T2 -2+ 48]1S09284001|K2 -8 26 K1 -47 22
149611101|C -18 6| IBMP206A-1000000-EG50 S09285051(K1 -63 24 L -1 28
149622001|C -25 6 T2 -2+ | 48 Z1 -2 561 1S25235001|1B - 11 4
149675001 |Ga 61} |IBMP206A-1000000-JG10 S09286000(K1 -64 2411S25236001|B  -12 4
149676001 |Ga 61 T2 -1+ 48]1S09367101|Ga 61 F -13 14
149677001 |Ga 61} IBMP206A-1000000-JG50 S10780001(E  -37 12 Q -4 38
149691001 |Ga 61 T2 -2+ 48] 1S11244001|1d -7 20§ 1S25260001|B -8 4
149692001 |Ga 61] |BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 S12441001(P  -33 36 C -46 6
149827001|(C -10 6 Vo -3+ 54||S13085001(J -4 20]|S25289001|E -9 12
149831101|1J -5 20] |BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 S13160001(B  -15 411S25344001(21 -13 56
149863001(D -28 10 Vo -4+ 54| |S15705001|Ga 61]|S31006002|E - 11 12
149938001 |Ga 61] |BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 S15706001(Ga 6111S31032002|P -32 36
149939001 [Ga 61 Vo -4+ 54| |S15707001|Ga 61]]S31885001|z1 - 37 56
149948001 |Ga 61| |BMP3010-0000001-3S00 S15708001(Ga 611S32907050|U -7 52
149949001 |Ga 61 Vo -2+ 5411S15711001|Ga 61]1S34438001|A -17 2
149954001 |Ga 61] |BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 S15712001(Ga 6111S34561101|C - 11 6
150179002(z2 -8 58 Vo -4+ 54| |S15713001|Ga 61]]S34562101|C -12 6
150182000(Z22 -3 58]1J04210101|T3 -9 50]|S15714001|Ga 61]1S34756021|121 -34 56
150183000(z2 -14 58] ]J04230001|T1 -27 46]1S15717001|Ga 61]]S35820021|z1 -32 56
150188009(Z22 - 11 58]1S02664001|S -4 441S15718001|Ga 61]1S36562001|Ga 61
150820001(D -18 10]1S02665000|S -5 4411S15719001|Ga 61]]S36564001|Ga 61
151027001 |K2 -7 26)1S02747101|122 -7 58] |S15720001(Ga 61]1S36663001|A -16 2
151029001 (K2 -3 26]]S04109001|z2 -5 58| | S15723001|Ga 61]]S37037001|22 -19 58
151030001 |K2 -4 26 1S07346101|E -6 12| 1S15724001|Ga 61 72 -22 58
151035001 (K2 -5 26]|S07349001|E -23 12]1S15725001|Ga 61]]S37060001|A -20 2
153132000(G -18 16| 1S07350001|E - 36 12| 1S15726001|Ga 61 T3 -11 50
153138001|(G -9 16]|S07351001|E - 13 12]1S15729001|Ga 61 Wa 59
15323010121 -18 56 |S07355051|E - 26 12| 1S15730001|Ga 611538212001 |K1 - 27 22
154514001(T1 -10 46| |S07374209|F - 38 14]11S15731001|Ga 61]]S38266000|M - 10 30
154560101[N  -28 341S07376101|F  -47 14| 1S15732001|Ga 6111S38274001|N  -32 34
154567000(C -44 6] |S07419001 (K1 -18 22]1S15735001|Ga 61]]S38278001|21 -33 56
154730001|G -2 16| 1S07420000|K1 -17 22]1S15736001|Ga 61]1S38300001|121 -29 56
154731000(G -3 16]1S07424001|S - 29 4411S15737001|Ga 61]]S38426000|S -3 44
154965001 (K1 -28 22]1S07494001|1d -12 20 1S15738001|Ga 61]1S38428002|F -19 14
155455001 (Ga 61]]S07509001|Q -36 38]]S15747001|Ga 61]]S38687000|Q - 61 38
155459001 |Ga 6111S07525100|K1 -43 22]1S15748001|Ga 611S38713100|B -20 4
155461001 |Ga 61]]S07526301|Q -55 38| | S15749001|Ga 61]1S38744101|T1 -3 46
155478001 |K2 -6 26]1S07527001|1Q@ -57 38]|S15750001(Ga 611S39048001|S -6 44
155479001 K2 -2 26]|S07529001|E - 14 12]1S15753001|Ga 61]]S39051001|E - 12 12
155510001 [N -29 34 E -38 12| 1S15754001|Ga 6111S39830101|F -27 14
155722001 |Ga 61]]S07549101|S - 17 4411S15755001|Ga 61]]S48204000|C -62 8
155724001 |Ga 611S07550001|S -18 44{1S15756001|Ga 61]1S49623000|M -14 30
155851001 |Ga 61]]S07552101|S -24 4411S15765001|Ga 61]1S50098101|F -24 14
155853001 |Ga 611S07553001|S -28 441S15766001|Ga 61]1S51282101|122 -4 58
155855001 |Ga 61]]S07558409(z2 -1 58| | S15767001|Ga 61]]S51283001|z22 -2 58
155857001 |Ga 611S07575000|C - 23+ 6]1S15768001|Ga 61 |1SA1120001|B -9 4
156816001 |Ga 61]|S07575001|C - 23+ 6]1S15771001|Ga 61| ISA1174002|E -3 12
156818001 |Ga 611S07575002|C - 23+ 6] 1S15772001|Ga 61| ISA1175002|E -4 12
158756001 [Ga 61]]S07575003|C - 23+ 6] |S15773001|Ga 61| |SA1179001|E - 22 12

Ga 62]1S07575004|C - 23+ 6] 1S15774001|Ga 61 E -31 12
159398001 (Ga 61]]S07575005|C - 23+ 6]|S15889001(z1 -16 56 E -33 12
159575101|Ga 611S07575006|C - 23+ 6]15S16223001|Ga 61]|SA1360101|P  -27 36
159805001 (N -24 34]]S07575007|C - 23+ 6] |S16224001|Ga 61]|SA1385001|T1 -2 46
228475000|/M -13 30]|S07575008|C - 23+ 6]1S18964001|D - 15+ 10] |SA1388101(U -12 52
340400001|Q -64 40]|S07575009|C - 23+ 6] |S20223001|Ga 61]|SA1390001|U -6 52
BMP206A-1000000-0G10 S07575010(C - 23+ 6] | S20681000(N - 25 341 |SA1962001|121 -25 56
T2 -1+ | 48] |S07575011|(C - 23+ 6]|S20682111[N  -26 34]|SA1963001|21 -26 56
BMP206A-1000000-0G50 S07588101(D -26 10] | S23418002|P -20 36] |SA1969001|21 -22 56
T2 -2+ 48] 1S07905001|Ga 62 zZ1 -19 56| |SA1971502|P -1 36
BMP206A-1000000-CG10 S09259001(K1 -15 22]1S23460001|C -53 8] |SA1981301(P - 11 36
T2 -1+ 48] 1S09260001|K1 - 16+ 22]1S23651001|1B  -10 41 ISA1982101(P  -12 36
| S09261001(K1 - 16+ 22 B -18 4| ISA1983201|P  -13 36

64




%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
SA1984001|P  -17 36] |SA2560001|K1 - 22 22| |1SA2663001|1Q -42 38| |SA3056001|F -20 14
SA1985001|P  -19 36 |SA2562201(K1 -2 22| |SA2665001|Q -44 38| |SA3059101|B - 31 4
SA1990101|P  -23 36] |SA2563301|K1 -9 22| |SA2667001|1Q -46 38| |SA3060001|M - 34 30
SA1992101|P  -26 36| |SA2565001|K1 - 57 22| |SA2668001|Q -48 38| |SA3062001|F -1 14
SA1994102|P -29 36 |ISA2566001|H -14 18| |SA2669001|1Q -49 38| |SA3065001|B - 30 4
SA1998001|Q -62 38| |SA2567001|K1 -59 241 1SA2670101|K1 -13 221 I1SA3415001|N -2+ 34
SA2165001|E -32 12| |SA2568001|K1 - 60 24 1SA2671001|K1 -6 22| |SA3416101|N -2+ 34
SA2190001|P -25 36 |ISA2571101|L -5 28] |SA2672001|1Q -50 38| |SA3417401IN -1+ 34
SA2270001|U -2 52| |SA2572001|K1 - 30 22| |SA2673001|1Q - 51 38| |SA3840001|H -10 18
SA2354001|T1 - 31 46| |ISA2574001(K1 - 31 22| |SA2675001|K1 -46 22 |SA3855001|H -1 18
SA2378001|1Q -40 38 K1 -34 22| |SA2676001|K1 - 41 22| |SA3861101|K1 - 21 22
SA2441101|A -6 2| |SA2575001|K1 -32 22| |SA2677101|E - 16 12| |SA3887001|H -20 18
SA2442201|A -8 2 L -7 28 E -40 12| |SA3888001|H - 21 18
SA2444101|A -12 2| |ISA2578001|E - 41 12| |ISA2678001|R -2 42| ISA3889101|K1 -24 22
SA2445101|A -13 2| |SA2579001|K1 -10 22| |SA2679001|R -4 42| |SA3890001|L -1 28
SA2448101|1A -14 2| |ISA2580101|L -6 28] |SA2680001|S -1 441 |SA3891001|L -3 28
SA2450101|/A -15 2| |SA2582001|121 - 11 56] |SA2682101|S -15 44| ISA3894001(K1 -38 22
SA2460101|1B  -16 41 |ISA2584001([L -8 28| |SA2683001|S -16 44| ISA3912001|K1 -45 22
SA2461001|B  -19 41 ISA2585001(F -12 14| |SA2684001|S -26 44 I1SA3923101|M  -43 30
SA2462001|1B  -33 4 L -10 28] |SA2685001|T1 -1 46| ISA3924001|A -2 2
SA2463001|1B -24 4 L -14 28] |SA2686001|T1 -4 46| |ISA3946001|M -3 30
SA2469101|1B  -26 41 ISA2587101|L  -12 28] |SA2687001|T1 -34 46| |ISA3965001|H -2 18
SA2485001|C -45 6] |SA2590001|121 -12 56] |SA2688301|U -1 52| |SA3990001|H -19 18
SA2486101|C  -47 6] |SA2604001(M - 45 30| |SA2689101(U - 10 52| |SA4009001|H - 32 18
SA2489001|C -49 6] |SA2605001|M - 46 30] |SA2692101|Zz1 -9 56 |SA4011001|H -35 18
SA2490101|C -52 8| |SA2606101|M  -50 30] |SA2696101|S - 11 44| |SA4012001(K1 -37 22
SA2493001|C -58 8| |ISA2607401|N -1+ 34| |SA2712001|T1 -16 46| |SA4026001(K1 -25 22
SA2494001|C -59 8| ISA2613001|IN -4 341 |SA2717001|K1 -40 22| |SA4028001|H -3 18
SA2495001(E -1 12| |SA2614201IN -5 34| |SA2722001|K1 - 56 221 |SA4033101 M -12 30
SA2498001|E -8 12| |SA2615001|IN -6 34]|SA2723001|M - 21 30] |SA4038001|K1 - 16+ 22
SA2499001|E -10 12 |SA2619001(N -7 34| |SA2724001|H -34 18] |SA4044001(K1 -5 22
SA2500001|E  -19 12| |SA2620001|IN -9 34 M -22 30 |SA4045001|K1 -12 22
SA2501001|E  -20 12] |SA2621001[N  -10 34| |SA2728001|Q -7 38] |SA4052101|Ga 61
SA2502001|E - 21 12| |SA2623201|IN -8 341 |SA2732001|S -10 44| |1SA4098201|U -4 52
SA2504001|E -24 12] |SA2624001[N  -13 34| ISA2791001|F - 11 14] |SA4099001(U -5 52

S -19 44| ISA2625001IN - 14 34] |SA2793001|F -14 14| |ISA4149101|E - 34 12
SA2506001|E  -29 12] |SA2626001[N  -12 34| |SA2796001|F -28 14] |SA4212001([N -3 34
SA2507001|E  -30 12 N -15 34] |SA2806101|H - 30 18| |SA4213001|IL  -15 28
SA2511001|F -2 14] |SA2627001[N  -16 34| ISA2814201|M -1 30] |SA4368001|B -14 4
SA2512001|F -4 14| |SA2628001|N - 17 34] |SA2824001|N  -20 34 |SA4370101|A  -10 2
SA2515001|F -5 14] |SA2629001[N  -18 34| |SA2826001|K1  -52 22]|SA4373001|B -2 4
SA2516001|F -6 14| [SA2630001|N - 21 34| |SA2860001(Q - 16 38| |SA4376101|B - 29 4
SA2523001|F -26 14] |SA2632001(N  -30 34| |SA2861201|B  -13 4| |1SA4382001|C -5 6
SA2526001|F -30 14]|SA2633001|N - 33 34| |SA2927001[H -12 18] |SA4385001|C -6 6
SA2529101|F -34 14] |SA2634001[N - 36 34| |SA2928001|H -28 18] |SA4389101|C - 21 6
SA2530001|F -37 14]|SA2635001|N - 38 34| |SA2929001(A -19 2| |sA4391101(C  -15 6
SA2531001|F -39 14] |SA2636001[N  -42 34 M -9 30] |SA4392001|C  -19 6
SA2532001|F -44 14| |SA2637001|N  -44 34 M -18 30 |SA4393101|C -34 6
SA2533001|F -48 14] |SA2638001[N  -45 34| |SA2956001|M -4 30] |SA4394001|C -35 6
SA2535101|G -4 16| |SA2640001|N - 46 34| |SA2957001(M -5 30 |SA4395001|C -22 6
SA2536001|G -10 16] |SA2643001(Q -2 38| |ISA2992001|G -7 16] |SA4396001|C -26 6
SA2539001|G  -15 16] |SA2644001|Q -3 38 G -13 16] |SA4397001|C - 28 6
SA2540001|G - 11 16] |SA2645001|Q -4 38| |SA3040001(M -2 30} |SA4398001|C -29 6
SA2541001|F -40 14 Q -54 38 M -33 30] [SA4399001|C - 31 6
SA2543001|H -4 18] |ISA2646001|Q -6 38| |SA3044001|M  -40 30| |SA4400001|C -38 6
SA2544001|H -6 18] |SA2647001(Q -9 38] |SA3045201|M  -37 30] |SA4401001|C -36 6
SA2546001|H -8 18] |ISA2648001|Q - 11 38| |SA3046001(M - 38 30] |SA4402001|D -1 10
SA2551001|H -25 18] |SA2651001|Q -13 38| |SA3048101|M  -52 30] |SA4404001|D -5 10
SA2553001|H -16 18] |ISA2652101|Q - 15 38| |SA3049001(M  -53 30]|SA4405001|D -7 10
SA2554001|H -17 18] |SA2655001|Q -20 38| |SA3054001|K1 -3 22| |SA4406001ID -10 10
SA2555001|H - 27 18] |SA2657001|Q - 29 38| |SA3055101(M -7 30| |SA4408001|D -12 10
SA2556001|K1 - 54 22]|SA2658001|1Q -30 38 M -23 30] |SA4409001|D -13 10

K1 -58 221 |SA2661001|1Q -39 38 M -41 30 |SA4411101|D -14 10

65




% 5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page
SA4412001|D -17 10| |SA7548001|M - 32 30]|SB1437001|C -54 8
SA4413001|D -20 10| |SA7607101|E -5 12]|SB1438001(C -56 8
SA4414001|D -23 10| |SA8239201|121 -4 56] |SB1439001|E -7 12
SA4415001|D -24 10 |SA8266001|K2 -9 26| |SB1440001|F - 31 14
SA4416001|D -27 10| |SA8364001|1Q -59 38]|SB1441001|G -1 16
SA4417001|D -29 10| |SA8365001|Q -60 38| |SB1445001|H -24 18
SA4418001|D - 31 10| |SA8503001|P  -10 36]|SB1447001|K1 -20 22
SA4419001|D - 15+ 10| |SA8507001|P -8 36| |SB1449001(Q -1 38
SA4439401|K1 -1 22| |SA8508001|P -3 36]|SB1450001|Q -32 38
SA4440501|K1 -8 22| |SA8509001|P -24 36]1SB1452001|1Q -33 38
SA4441001|D -6 10| |SA8510101|P - 21 36] |SB1454001|T1 -12 46
SA4444001|K1 - 16+ 22| |1SA8511101|P -5 36]|SB1484001(B -4 4
SA4506001|N  -34 34| |SA8512101|P  -22 36 L -9 28
SA4507001|N - 35 34]|SA8738101|C -1 6] |SB1485001(B -3 4
SA4537001|1B  -28 41 |SA8745001(S - 21 44(1SB1536001(B  -17 4
SA4538001|H -29 18] |SA8749001|C -7 6 L -13 28
SA4551001|B -1 4] |SA8982202(P  -35 36] |SB1639001|P -6 36
SA4583001|C -24 6] |SA9436001(T1 - 21 46| |SB2330001|K1 - 51 22
SA4585001|IL -2 28 |SA9437001|T1 -22 46| |SB2984001(T1 -13 46

L -4 28] I1SA9443001|T1 -24 46
SA5154201|M - 16 30 |SA9449001|T1 -29 46
SA5155001|C  -40 6] |SA9452001(T1 -33 46
SA5224001|M - 11 30 |SA9535001|V -2+ 54
SA5237101|C - 41 6] |SA9546001(T3 -1 50
SA5293001|M  -15 30f |SA9549001|T3 -2 50
SA5332001|C - 61 8| |SA9553001(T3 -4 50
SA5333001|D -9 10| |SA9563001|P -7 36
SA5336001|D -3 10] |SA9564001|T3 -7 50
SA5588001|D -22 10| |SA9565001|T3 -8 50
SA6150101|H - 11 18] |SA9575001|T3 -5 50
SA6166001|B -5 41 |SA9587001(T3 -6+ 50
SA6178001|M -6 30] |SA9602001|T3 -6+ 50
SA6294101|K1 -49 22 1SA9616001|V -1+ 54
SA6301001|K1 - 33 22| |SA9725001|T3 - 12 50
SA6307101|K1 -50 22 Wa 59
SA6308001|H - 31 18] |SA9727001|T3 -3 50
SA6378001|N  -40 34 |SA9826001|1A - 21 2
SA6392001|Q -23 38 Wa 59
SA6393001|1Q -24 38| |SA9831001|V -1+ 54
SA6394001|Q -25 38| |SA9894001|T3 - 10 50
SA63950011Q -17 38| |SA9914001|V -5 54
SA6414001|M  -62 32 Wa 59
SA6415001|M - 30 30f |SA9943001|121 -20 56
SA6416001|M - 61 32| |SA9957001|A  -23 2
SA6417001|K1 -53 22 Wa 59
SA6423001|M  -29 30] |SA9957002(A -24 2

M -60 30 Wa 59
SA6424101|K1 -4 221 1SB0359001|Ga 62
SA6425101|K1 - 11 22| 1SB0361001|Ga 62
SA6462001|K1 -7 22]|SB0362001|Ga 62
SA6463001|K1 -14 22| 1SB0687001|121 -14 56
SA6468001|M - 28 30f|SB0772001|K2 -1 26
SA6472001|M - 42 30]|SB1211001|T1 -18 46
SA6473001|M  -55 30} |SB1229001|V -3+ 54
SA6474001|K1 -19 22]|SB1270001|21 -6 56
SA6475001|M - 26 30 Wa 60
SA6592001|F - 41 14]|SB1271001(z1 -5 56
SA6609001|22 -26 58 Wa 60
SA6610001(z2 -12 58] |SB1311001|A -3 2

Z2 -13 58] |1SB1413001|F -33 14
SA6615001(Z2 -16 58] |SB1414001|21 -8 56
SA7295001|U -3 52]|SB1425001|C -3 6
SA7540001|M - 25 30]|SB1434001|C -2 6

66




a_n

FHFM
PARTS BOOK

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

©2010, 2012 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. T-8752C
SB1472-101.C/E
2012.01.B (1)



	封面
	型号牌的读解法
	零件手册的使用说明
	A. 机体部分
	B. 上轴装置
	C. 针杆摆动装置
	D. 针杆切换操作装置
	E. 压脚装置
	F. 送布装置
	G. 倒缝装置
	H. 送布轴装置
	J. 定规部件
	K1. 旋梭装置
	K2. 旋梭装置
	L. 下轴装置
	M. 供油润滑装置
	N. 穿线装置
	P. 绕线装置
	Q. 切线装置
	R. 松线装置
	S. 扫线装置
	T1. 控制箱和马达装置
	T2. 控制箱
	T3. 控制箱
	U. 倒缝开关装置
	V. 电气部品 
	Z1. 附件
	Z2. 附件
	Wa. 警告标签
	Ga. 工模具一览表
	索引
	封低

